provided with the funds appropriated in this section, for 228 

developing and monitoring performance contracts and for holding 229 

contractors accountable for utilization of funds. 230 

SECTION 9.  Ellisville State School is authorized to draw up 231 

to Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000.00) from interest 232 

earned on funds invested in Ellisville State School Client's Trust 233 

Fund for the purpose of supplementing the cost related to 234 

supplies, property, and equipment in direct care. 235 

SECTION 10.  The Department of Mental Health and its 236

[...]

the transfer to the Legislative Budget Office and the Department 282 

of Finance and Administration.  None of the funds transferred with 283 

this section may be transferred to the Central Office for Personal 284 

Services. 285 

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 286 

of this act, Sixteen Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars 287 

($16,100,000.00) is provided to the Department of Mental Health to 288 

expand those community-based services that will improve the State 289 

of Mississippi's compliance with the Olmstead decision of the 290 

United States Supreme Court.  Further, it is the intention of the 291

[...]

None of the funds provided in Section 1, 2, or 3 344 

of this act shall be used to pay Medicaid match for the fourteen 345 

(14) Community Mental Health Centers. 346 

SECTION 20.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 347 

of this act, an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 348 

Dollars ($250,000.00) is provided for community-based mental 349 

health services for juveniles in detention. 350 

SECTION 21.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is 351 

the intention of the Legislature that Three Million Nine Hundred 352 

Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Two Dollars ($3,910,702.00) shall be 353